

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7960

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

02 March 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to medical negligence claims.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. I am asking for the number of medical negligence claims made against the individual NHS hospitals within your Trust in the last full year. I require the following details within the information you provide:

- 1. Hospital name
- 2. Trust name
- 3. Year of data
- 4. Number of admissions
- 5. Number of hospital beds
- 6. Number of negligence claims received
- 7. Number of Letters of Claims received
- 8. How many SIRI / RCA / Serious Incident reports have you prepared
- 9. Number of claims settled
- 10. Amount of compensation paid out
- 11. Does the hospital have a maternity ward?
- 12. Gender of claimants % (male/female/other)

## Trust response:

- 1. Maidstone Hospital and Tunbridge Wells Hospital
- 2. Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust.
- 3. 2022
- 4. Admissions for 2022 was 157,667
- 5. Beds 615
- 6. The response to your request is best confirmed by the NHS Resolution who manage negligence and other claims against the NHS in England on behalf of their member organisations.

The link to the NHS R website is below:

## www.resolution.nhs.uk

- 7. 28 Letters of claim relating to negligence both clinical, employee or public.
- 8. 118 Serious Incident reports for 1st Jan 2022 31st Dec 2022
- 9. The response to your request is best confirmed by the NHS Resolution who manage negligence and other claims against the NHS in England on behalf of their member organisations.

The link to the NHS R website is below:

## www.resolution.nhs.uk

- 10. The response to your request is best confirmed by the NHS Resolution who manage negligence and other claims against the NHS in England on behalf of their member organisations. The link to the NHS R website is below: www.resolution.nhs.uk
- 11. Yes
- 12. The response to your request is best confirmed by the NHS Resolution who manage negligence and other claims against the NHS in England on behalf of their member organisations. The link to the NHS R website is below: www.resolution.nhs.uk